
1 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 24 1 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 170
2 Jack Walsh Ospreys 23 2 Louis Lynagh Benetton Rugby 158
3 Keiran Williams Ospreys 23 3 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 120
4 Max Deegan Leinster Rugby 21 4 Jack Walsh Ospreys 112
5 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 20 5 James Lowe Leinster Rugby 107
6 Cathal Forde Connacht Rugby 18 6 Jacob Stockdale Ulster Rugby 104
7 Sean Jansen Connacht Rugby 18 7 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 84
8 Juarno Augustus Ulster Rugby 17 8 Josh McKay Glasgow Warriors 81
9 Liam Belcher Cardiff Rugby 17 9 Giovanni Montemauri Zebre Parma 74
10 Sione Tuipulotu Glasgow Warriors 17 10 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 73

1 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 85 1 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 5
2 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 74 2 Jack Walsh Ospreys 4
3 Ben Murphy Connacht Rugby 72 3 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 4
4 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 70 4 Chris Smith Lions 3
5 Nico Steyn Lions 70 5 Cormac Izuchukwu Ulster Rugby 3
6 Fintan Gunne Leinster Rugby 60 6 Jacob Stockdale Ulster Rugby 3
7 Paddy Patterson Munster Rugby 55 7 James Lowe Leinster Rugby 3
8 Dane Blacker Scarlets 52 8 Jamie Osborne Leinster Rugby 3
9 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 47 9 Josh McKay Glasgow Warriors 3
10 Che Hope Dragons RFC 46 10 Jude Postlethwaite Ulster Rugby 3

1 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 11 1 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 5
2 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 11 2 Louis Lynagh Benetton Rugby 5
3 Keiran Williams Ospreys 8 3 James Lowe Leinster Rugby 4
4 Jack Walsh Ospreys 7 4 Robert Baloucoune Ulster Rugby 3
5 Harri Deaves Ospreys 6 5 Alex Soroka Leinster Rugby 2
6 Jacob Stockdale Ulster Rugby 6 6 Angelo Davids Lions 2
7 JC Pretorius Lions 6 7 Calvin Nash Munster Rugby 2
8 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 6 8 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 2
9 Ellis Mee Scarlets 5 9 Chay Mullins Connacht Rugby 2
10 Giovanni Montemauri Zebre Parma 5 10 Cormac Izuchukwu Ulster Rugby 2

1 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 2 1 Max Deegan Leinster Rugby 14
2 Rhyno Smith Benetton Rugby 2 2 Keiran Williams Ospreys 11
3 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 1 3 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 10
4 Dave McCann Ulster Rugby 1 4 Cathal Forde Connacht Rugby 10
5 Ethan Coughlan Munster Rugby 1 5 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 9
6 Euan Ferrie Glasgow Warriors 1 6 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 9
7 Fintan Gunne Leinster Rugby 1 7 Sione Tuipulotu Glasgow Warriors 9
8 Francke Horn Lions 1 8 Tom Farrell Munster Rugby 9
9 Gregor Brown Glasgow Warriors 1 9 Tommaso Menoncello Benetton Rugby 9
10 James Lang Edinburgh Rugby 1 10 Henco van Wyk Lions 8

1 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 26 1 JC Pretorius Lions 4
2 Guido Volpi Zebre Parma 23 2 Jeandre Rudolph Vodacom Bulls 4
3 Alessandro Ortombina Zebre Parma 20 3 Ciaran Frawley Leinster Rugby 2
4 Jacopo Bianchi Zebre Parma 20 4 Dan Thomas Cardiff Rugby 2
5 Aneurin Owen Dragons RFC 19 5 Fine Inisi Dragons RFC 2
6 Dan Davis Scarlets 18 6 Harry Beddall Dragons RFC 2
7 Fez Mbatha Hollywoodbets Sharks 18 7 James Ratti Ospreys 2
8 Ben Donnell Cardiff Rugby 17 8 Mirco Spagnolo Benetton Rugby 2
9 Dave Heffernan Connacht Rugby 17 9 Sacha Feinberg-Mngomezulu DHL Stormers 2
10 Seb Davies Dragons RFC 17 10 Samuele Locatelli Zebre Parma 2

Team Gainline 
Carries

# Player Name Team Tackles 
Completed

# Player Name Team Turnovers 
Won

# Player Name Team Try Assists # Player Name

Team Offloads 
Completed

# Player Name Team Defenders 
Beaten

# Player Name Team Line Breaks

# Player Name Team Passes Made # Player Name

Round 3 - Top Player Game Play Statistics

# Player Name Team Carries Made # Player Name Team Metres 
Gained

R O U N D B Y R O U N D A N D S E A S O N L O N G S T A T I S T I C S P O W E R E D B Y O V A L R U G B Y



1 Ben Murphy Connacht Rugby 16 1 Jack Carty Connacht Rugby 592
2 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 16 2 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 393
3 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 15 3 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 390
4 Jack Carty Connacht Rugby 14 4 Ben Murphy Connacht Rugby 356
5 Louis Werchon Benetton Rugby 14 5 Louis Werchon Benetton Rugby 305
6 Sacha Feinberg-Mngomezulu DHL Stormers 12 6 Sacha Feinberg-Mngomezulu DHL Stormers 294
7 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 11 7 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 272
8 Harry Byrne Leinster Rugby 11 8 Quan Horn Lions 265
9 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 11 9 Harry Byrne Leinster Rugby 260
10 Kieran Hardy Ospreys 10 10 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 245

1 Alex Soroka Leinster Rugby 10 1 Alex Soroka Leinster Rugby 2
2 Ben-Jason Dixon DHL Stormers 9 2 Gus McCarthy Leinster Rugby 2
3 Jack O'Donoghue Munster Rugby 7 3 Sam Skinner Edinburgh Rugby 2
4 Max Douglas Scarlets 7 4 Alessandro Izekor Benetton Rugby 1
5 Nicolaas Janse van Rensburg Vodacom Bulls 7 5 Cian Prendergast Connacht Rugby 1
6 Seb Davies Dragons RFC 7 6 Darragh Murray Connacht Rugby 1
7 Alessandro Ortombina Zebre Parma 6 7 Eli Snyman Benetton Rugby 1
8 Eli Snyman Benetton Rugby 6 8 Ewan Ashman Edinburgh Rugby 1
9 Ruben van Heerden DHL Stormers 6 9 George Nott Cardiff Rugby 1
10 Ben Donnell Cardiff Rugby 5 10 Huw Sutton Ospreys 1

1 JJ Kotze DHL Stormers 15 1 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 5
2 Liam Belcher Cardiff Rugby 13 2 Kieran Hardy Ospreys 5
3 Marnus van der Merwe Scarlets 13 3 Harry Byrne Leinster Rugby 4
4 Ronan Kelleher Leinster Rugby 13 4 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 4
5 Franco Marais Lions 11 5 Ben Murphy Connacht Rugby 3
6 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 11 6 JJ Hanrahan Munster Rugby 3
7 Ewan Ashman Edinburgh Rugby 10 7 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 3
8 Gregor Hiddleston Glasgow Warriors 10 8 Chris Smith Lions 2
9 Dewi Lake Ospreys 9 9 Dan Lancaster Glasgow Warriors 2
10 Diarmuid Barron Munster Rugby 9 10 Fintan Gunne Leinster Rugby 2

1 Louis Lynagh Benetton Rugby 20 1 Louis Lynagh Benetton Rugby 4
2 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 12 2 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 2
3 Sacha Feinberg-Mngomezulu DHL Stormers 12 3 Michael Milne Munster Rugby 2
4 Michael Milne Munster Rugby 10 4 Tom Bowen Cardiff Rugby 2
5 Tom Bowen Cardiff Rugby 10 5+ Multiple Players 1
6 Dan Edwards Ospreys 9
7 Jacob Umaga Benetton Rugby 9
8 Adam Hastings Glasgow Warriors 8
9 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 8
10 Rhyno Smith Benetton Rugby 7

Team Tries Scored# Player Name Team Points Scored # Player Name

Team Lineout 
Steals Won

# Player Name Team Lineout 
Throws Won

# Player Name Team Retained 
Kicks in Play

# Player Name Team Throws Won 
on Own 

# Player Name

PLAYER STATS FROM ROUND 3 CONTINUED…

# Player Name Team Kicks in Play # Player Name Team Kick Metres 
Gained



1 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 60 1 Josh McKay Glasgow Warriors 238
2 Keiran Williams Ospreys 48 2 Jack Walsh Ospreys 211
3 Ruan Venter Lions 47 3 Jacob Stockdale Ulster Rugby 197
4 Dewi Lake Ospreys 42 4 Louis Lynagh Benetton Rugby 182
5 Max Deegan Leinster Rugby 41 5 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 180
6 Jack Walsh Ospreys 37 6 Wandisile Simelane DHL Stormers 174
7 Manu Tshituka Hollywoodbets Sharks 35 7 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 170
8 Sean Jansen Connacht Rugby 35 8 Keelan Giles Ospreys 164
9 Cathal Forde Connacht Rugby 34 9 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 161
10 Henco van Wyk Lions 34 10 Tommaso Menoncello Benetton Rugby 160

1 Nico Steyn Lions 204 1 Jack Walsh Ospreys 7
2 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 189 2 Cormac Izuchukwu Ulster Rugby 6
3 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 165 3 Josh McKay Glasgow Warriors 6
4 Louis Werchon Benetton Rugby 155 4 Wandisile Simelane DHL Stormers 6
5 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 127 5 Angelo Davids Lions 5
6 Luke McGrath Leinster Rugby 118 6 Gavin Coombes Munster Rugby 5
7 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 117 7 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 5
8 Reuben Morgan-Williams Ospreys 112 8 Keelan Giles Ospreys 5
9 Ross Braude Hollywoodbets Sharks 109 9 Keiran Williams Ospreys 5
10 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 102 10 Malakai Fekitoa Benetton Rugby 5

1 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 15 1 Louis Lynagh Benetton Rugby 6
2 Henco van Wyk Lions 14 2 Tom Bowen Cardiff Rugby 6
3 Jacob Stockdale Ulster Rugby 14 3 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 5
4 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 14 4 Kyle Steyn Glasgow Warriors 5
5 Keelan Giles Ospreys 13 5 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 5
6 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 11 6 Tommaso Menoncello Benetton Rugby 5
7 Keiran Williams Ospreys 11 7 Zac Ward Ulster Rugby 5
8 Blair Murray Scarlets 10 8 Angelo Davids Lions 4
9 Aaron Wainwright Dragons RFC 9 9 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 4
10 Bautista Stavile Bravin Zebre Parma 9 10 Cormac Izuchukwu Ulster Rugby 4

1 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 5 1 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 28
2 Daniel Kasende Ospreys 2 2 Keiran Williams Ospreys 24
3 Gregor Brown Glasgow Warriors 2 3 Max Deegan Leinster Rugby 23
4 Harri Deaves Ospreys 2 4 Cathal Forde Connacht Rugby 20
5 Ignacio Mendy Benetton Rugby 2 5 Ruan Venter Lions 20
6 Keagan Johannes Vodacom Bulls 2 6 Tommaso Menoncello Benetton Rugby 19
7 Mike Lowry Ulster Rugby 2 7 Dewi Lake Ospreys 18
8 Rhyno Smith Benetton Rugby 2 8 Henco van Wyk Lions 17
9 Willie le Roux Vodacom Bulls 2 9 Evan Roos DHL Stormers 16
10 Adam Hastings Glasgow Warriors 1 10 Sebastian de Klerk Vodacom Bulls 15

1 Harri Deaves Ospreys 57 1 Dan Thomas Cardiff Rugby 5
2 Shane Lewis-Hughes Dragons RFC 56 2 Dewi Lake Ospreys 5
3 Alun Lawrence Cardiff Rugby 51 3 Mirco Spagnolo Benetton Rugby 5
4 Michele Lamaro Benetton Rugby 48 4 Mpilo Gumede Vodacom Bulls 5
5 Teddy Williams Cardiff Rugby 47 5 Huw Sutton Ospreys 4
6 Alessandro Ortombina Zebre Parma 46 6 JC Pretorius Lions 4
7 Nicolaas Janse van Rensburg Vodacom Bulls 45 7 Jeandre Rudolph Vodacom Bulls 4
8 Fineen Wycherley Munster Rugby 43 8 Adre Smith DHL Stormers 3
9 Phepsi Buthelezi Hollywoodbets Sharks 43 9 Brian Deeny Leinster Rugby 3
10 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 40 10 Cam Winnett Cardiff Rugby 3

Team Turnovers 
Won

# Player Name Team Tackles 
Completed

# Player Name

# Player Name Team Try Assists # Player Name Team Gainline 
Carries

# Player Name Team Defenders 
Beaten

# Player Name

# Player Name Team Passes Made # Player Name Team Offloads 
Completed

Team Line Breaks

Season Total - Top Player Game Play Statistics

# Player Name Team Carries Made # Player Name Team Metres 
Gained

R O U N D B Y R O U N D A N D S E A S O N L O N G S T A T I S T I C S P O W E R E D B Y O V A L R U G B Y



1 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 35 1 Quan Horn Lions 1004
2 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 32 2 Jack Carty Connacht Rugby 964
3 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 30 3 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 798
4 Quan Horn Lions 29 4 Sam Prendergast Leinster Rugby 722
5 Louis Werchon Benetton Rugby 26 5 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 708
6 Rhodri Williams Dragons RFC 26 6 Rhodri Williams Dragons RFC 687
7 Jack Carty Connacht Rugby 23 7 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 632
8 Sam Prendergast Leinster Rugby 22 8 Louis Werchon Benetton Rugby 571
9 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 21 9 Jurie Matthee DHL Stormers 569
10 Jurie Matthee DHL Stormers 21 10 Jacob Umaga Benetton Rugby 536

1 Leonardo Krumov Zebre Parma 21 1 Alex Soroka Leinster Rugby 4
2 Marvin Orie Hollywoodbets Sharks 20 2 Alessandro Izekor Benetton Rugby 2
3 Ben-Jason Dixon DHL Stormers 15 3 Eli Snyman Benetton Rugby 2
4 Max Douglas Scarlets 15 4 Ewan Ashman Edinburgh Rugby 2
5 Eli Snyman Benetton Rugby 14 5 Gus McCarthy Leinster Rugby 2
6 JD Schickerling DHL Stormers 14 6 Max Williamson Glasgow Warriors 2
7 Nicolaas Janse van Rensburg Vodacom Bulls 14 7 Riccardo Favretto Benetton Rugby 2
8 JF van Heerden Vodacom Bulls 13 8 Ruan Delport Lions 2
9 Ross Moriarty Ospreys 13 9 Ryan Woodman Dragons RFC 2
10 Ruben van Heerden DHL Stormers 13 10 Sam Skinner Edinburgh Rugby 2

1 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 39 1 Callum Sheedy Cardiff Rugby 9
2 Andre-Hugo Venter DHL Stormers 34 2 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 8
3 Tommaso di Bartolomeo Zebre Parma 31 3 Jaden Hendrikse Hollywoodbets Sharks 8
4 Franco Marais Lions 28 4 Johan Mulder Cardiff Rugby 8
5 Dewi Lake Ospreys 25 5 Stefan Ungerer DHL Stormers 8
6 JJ Kotze DHL Stormers 27 6 Luke McGrath Leinster Rugby 6
7 Fez Mbatha Hollywoodbets Sharks 24 7 Quan Horn Lions 6
8 Johnny Matthews Glasgow Warriors 27 8 Dewaldt Duvenage DHL Stormers 5
9 Siua Maile Benetton Rugby 25 9 Kieran Hardy Ospreys 5
10 Liam Belcher Cardiff Rugby 22 10 Dan Edwards Ospreys 4

1 Jurie Matthee DHL Stormers 31 1 Louis Lynagh Benetton Rugby 5
2 Louis Lynagh Benetton Rugby 25 2 Tom Bowen Cardiff Rugby 5
3 Tom Bowen Cardiff Rugby 25 3 Evan Roos DHL Stormers 4
4 Nathan Doak Ulster Rugby 23 4 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 3
5 Jacob Umaga Benetton Rugby 22 5 Aaron Wainwright Dragons RFC 2
6 Evan Roos DHL Stormers 20 6 Ben Vellacott Edinburgh Rugby 2
7 George Horne Glasgow Warriors 20 7 Cheswill Jooste Vodacom Bulls 2
8 Dan Edwards Ospreys 19 8 Cormac Izuchukwu Ulster Rugby 2
9 Johann Grobbelaar Vodacom Bulls 15 9 David Kriel Vodacom Bulls 2
10 Keagan Johannes Vodacom Bulls 15 10 Evan Lloyd Cardiff Rugby 2

# Player Name Team Points Scored # Player Name Team Tries Scored

# Player Name Team Lineout 
Throws Won

# Player Name

# Player Name Team Throws Won 
on Own 

# Player Name Team Lineout 
Steals Won

Team Retained 
Kicks in Play

PLAYER SEASON TOTAL STATS CONTINUED…

# Player Name Team Kicks in Play # Player Name Team Kick Metres 
Gained


